
  
  
 
 
 

 
 

Highlighted Activity for November 13 – 19, 2025 
 
During this period the Police Department handled 417 service events, resulting in 77 
investigations. To see a list of crimes reported, go to 
http://www.crimemapping.com/map/ca/monrovia for crime mapping. For Police 
Department news and information, visit our website and follow us on Twitter, Facebook, 
Instagram or Nextdoor. 
 
Trespass – Suspect Arrested 
November 12 at 4:43 a.m., a caller in the 100 block of W. Pomona reported a trespasser 
was being followed by security. Officers arrived and located the subject. He was arrested 
and taken into custody. 
 
Suspicious Circumstances 
November 13 at 5:20 a.m., a passerby reported a fire in the 1600 block of S. Magnolia. 
Officers arrived and located a group of individuals, but were unable to locate a fire. The 
subjects were found to be in possession of stolen property.  
 
Non-Injury Traffic Collision 
November 13 at 7:35 a.m., a semi-truck in the 100 block of W. Pomona sheared a fire 
hydrant. The fire department and public works responded. 
 
Drug Offense – Suspect Arrested 
November 13 at 9:00 a.m., multiple callers in the 100 block N. Encinitas reported a 
suspicious person. Officers arrived and made contact with the subject. An investigation 
revealed he was in possession of a controlled substance. He was arrested and taken into 
custody. 
 
Traffic Collision 
November 13 at 4:25 p.m., a traffic collision between a pedestrian and a vehicle was 
reported. Officers arrived and made contact with the parties involved. An investigation 
revealed the pedestrian ran across lanes without checking traffic and was struck by a 
vehicle. This investigation is continuing.  
 
Warrant / Drug Offense – Suspect Arrested 
November 14 at 12:16 a.m., officers patrolling a park in the 1600 block of S. Myrtle saw 
a subject in the park after hours. Officers made contact with the subject. A computer 
search revealed he had warrants for his arrest. He was arrested and taken into custody.  
 
 
 

http://www.crimemapping.com/map/ca/monrovia


Warrant / Drug Offense – Suspect Arrested 
November 14 at 3:03 a.m., while patrolling the 2800 block of S. Peck officers saw a 
vehicle in violation of a parking code. Officers made contact with the single occupant. A 
computer search revealed he had a warrant for his arrest and further investigation 
revealed he was in possession of a controlled substance. He was arrested and taken into 
custody.  
 
Vandalism 
November 14 at 8:12 a.m., a security guard for a building in the 1300 block of S. Mountain 
reported seeing a subject throw an object at a window and shattering it. Officers arrived, 
but the subject was gone prior to their arrival. This investigation is continuing. 
 
Drug Trafficking 
November 14 at 1:41 p.m., a resident walked into the MPD lobby to report receiving a 
package containing a controlled substance. This investigation is continuing. 
 
Injury Traffic Collision 
November 14 at 3:58 p.m., a traffic collision was reported in the 500 block of S. Ivy. 
Officers arrived and made contact with the parties involved. One of the parties complained 
of pain and received treatment. 
 
Warrant Arrest – Suspect Arrested 
November 14 at 5:28 p.m., an employee from a business in the 500 block of W. 
Huntington reported a female subject causing a disturbance inside. Officers arrived and 
made contact with her. A computer search revealed she had a warrant for her arrest. She 
was arrested and taken into custody. 
 
Structure Fire 
November 15 at 11:38 p.m., several callers in the 500 block of W. Duarte reported a 
residential fire. Officers arrived and evacuated residents in the home and nearby. MFD 
and Arcadia FD responded and extinguished the fire. No injuries were reported. This 
investigation is continuing. 
 
Missing Person / Missing Located 
November 16 at 6:14 p.m., an officer responded to a facility in the 100 block of N. Ivy 
regarding a runaway juvenile. Officers arrived and checked nearby locations. She was 
located later that night and removed from the missing person’s computer system. 
 
Commercial Burglary 
November 16 at 6:15 p.m., an employee from a business in the 100 block of E. Pomona 
reported a burglary. Officers arrived and determined merchandise was taken. This 
investigation is continuing. 
 
Robbery 
November 16 at 9:15 p.m., officers conducted a welfare check on a female subject in the 
400 block of W. Foothill. Upon contact officers learned she had been assaulted and her 
wallet had been stolen. This investigation is continuing. 
 
 
 



Structure Fire 
November 16 at 9:39 p.m., multiple callers in the 200 block of W. Central reported a 
structure fire. Officers arrived and located the fire. The structure was evacuated while 
officers were extinguishing the fire. This investigation is continuing.  
 
Drug Activity – Suspect Arrested 
November 17 at 7:59 a.m., a business owner in the 100 block of Railroad reported two 
subjects sleeping in front of the business and blocking the path. Officers arrived and made 
contact with both subjects. One of the subject’s was found to be in possession drug 
paraphernalia. He was arrested, cited, and released at the scene.  
 
Overdose 
November 17 at 8:17 a.m., a mother on Ivy reported her juvenile child attempted to harm 
themselves. Officers and paramedical arrived and transported her to a medical facility for 
treatment. 
 
Vandalism 
November 17 at 9:30 a.m., a victim in the 200 block of E. Olive reported a window to his 
vehicle smashed. This investigation is continuing.  
 
Theft 
November 17 at 1:13 p.m., an employee from a business in the 700 block of E. Olive 
reported a theft. Officers arrived and learned that the suspect was confronted by an 
employee and the suspect returned one of the items, but fled with the rest. This 
investigation is continuing. 
 
Forgery 
November 17 at 2:56 p.m., a victim in the 200 block of S. Ivy reported the check he mailed 
was intercepted and fraudulently cashed by an unknown subject. This investigation is 
continuing. 
 
Mail Theft 
November 17 at 7:10 p.m., mail theft was reported at a residence in the 200 block of W. 
Pomona. This investigation is continuing. 
 
Mental Evaluation 
November 17 at 7:29 p.m., officers were dispatched to a block on South Peck regarding 
a welfare check on a juvenile subject. Officers arrived and made contact her. It was 
determined she was a danger to herself. She was transported to a medical facility for a 
mental evaluation. 
 
Warrant Arrest – Suspect Arrested 
November 18 at 1:28 a.m., while patrolling the area of Myrtle and Evergreen an officer 
made contact with a female subject. A computer search revealed she had warrants for 
her arrest. She was arrested and taken into custody. 
 
Hit and Run Traffic Collision 
November 18 at 11:46 a.m., a victim in the 1600 block of S. Mountain reported his parked 
vehicle was crashed into, but no note was left behind. This investigation is continuing. 
 



Trespass – Suspect Arrested 
November 18 at 4:14 p.m., a caller in the 1600 block of S. Magnolia reported a female 
subject was trespassing. Officers arrived and located her a short distance away. A 
computer search revealed she had a warrant for her arrest. She was arrested and taken 
into custody. 
 
Non-Injury Traffic Collision 
November 18 at 4:44 p.m., a vehicle in the 1200 block of N. Canyon was driving through 
Canyon Park and took the turn out to the Trask Park over the short bridge when she 
accidentally accelerated instead of breaking. The driver lost control of the vehicle and 
struck a picnic table and moving it over so her vehicle could launch into the wash area. 
The driver was not hurt and was able to get out of the vehicle. The heavy crane was called 
in to lift the vehicle out. 
 
Hit and Run Traffic Collision 
November 18 at 6:42 p.m., a resident from the 1600 block of S. Mayflower came into the 
MPD lobby to repot a hit and run that occurred earlier in the day. The reporting party 
stated he was visiting a friend at the complex and parked his vehicle in front of one of the 
units. At one point he observed a truck near his vehicle and when he later walked out to 
his car, there was damage. This investigation is continuing. 
 
Grand Theft 
November 19 at 6:16 a.m., a victim in the 800 block of E. Lemon reported the catalytic 
converter to his vehicle stolen. This investigation is continuing. 
 
Identity Theft 
November 19 at 7:03 a.m., a resident walked into the MPD lobby to report his identity 
stolen. This investigation is continuing. 
 
Drug Activity 
November 19 at 10:19 a.m., while patrolling the 1600 block of S. Mountain an officer saw 
a subject inhaling a controlled substance. The officer made contact with the subject. An 
investigation revealed the subject was in possession of a controlled substance. He was 
arrested, cited and released at the scene. 
 
Grand Theft       414 W. Foothill       1227 hours       25-020590       Officer Lee 
November 19 at 12:27 p.m., an employee from a business in the 400 block of W. Foothill 
reported a customer walked in and stole her cellphone from the front counter and left the 
location. This investigation is continuing. 
 
Non-Injury Traffic Collision 
November 19 at 12:49 p.m., a solo vehicle traffic collision was reported in the 400 block 
of W. Huntington. Officers arrived and made contact with the driver. No injuries were 
reported. 
 
Runaway Juvenile 
November 19 at 3:28 p.m., a female juvenile was reported as a runaway from the 100 
block of W. Foothill. Officers arrived and were unable to locate her. She was entered as 
a runaway. This investigation is continuing.  
 



Hit and Run Traffic Collision  
November 19 at 3:50 p.m., a witness in the 300 block of Grand reported a vehicle 
sideswiped a parked vehicle and fled. Officers arrived and located the possible suspect 
vehicle abandoned. This investigation is continuing. 
 
Theft 
November 19 at 4:16 p.m., a victim in the 800 block of W. Huntington reported his bicycle 
stolen. This investigation is continuing. 
 
 
 

Follow the Monrovia Police Department on our social media! 
 

Facebook: Monrovia Police Department 
Instagram: @monroviapolicedepartment 

Twitter: @MonroviaPolice 

 
 
 
 
 

Monrovia’s Safe Schools Anti-Violence Reward – $100 CASH 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monrovia’s Stop Graffiti Bounty $100 CASH!!! 

 

One of the ways the City of Monrovia is combatting graffiti is through the Stop Graffiti 
Bounty. If someone reports an incident of graffiti in Monrovia that leads to the arrest of 
the suspect, the caller will receive $100. Call the police if you see criminal activity, help 
keep Monrovia looking great!!! 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Contact Phone Numbers 
 
For Emergencies Dial from your house or cellphone .................................................  911 
Police Department Business Line  ............................................................(626) 256-8000 
Community Policing Officer .......................................................................(626) 256-8036 
Watch Commander  ..................................................................................(626) 256-8030 
Graffiti Removal Service ........................................................................... (855) 557-1007  
Shopping Cart Removal Service ...............................................................(800) 252-4613 
The Pasadena Humane Society & SPCA provides animal control services for the 
City of Monrovia. 
For EMERGENCY animal control issues call: 
Monrovia Police Department .....................................................................(626) 256-8000 
For Non-Emergency animal control issues call: 
Pasadena Humane Society & SPCA dispatch .......................... (626) 792-7151, Ext. 108 
For Dog License, Spay & Neuter Services call: 
Pasadena Humane Society & SPCA .........................................................(626) 792-7151 
Los Angeles Regional Crime Stoppers.........................................  (800) 222-TIPS (8477) 
 

 

 

 


